®
Catalog No. C01101F
90.9 Series Compact High Tonnage Nitrogen Gas Springs
The 90.9 Series is 63 mm – 77 mm (2.5˝ – 3˝ ) shorter than ISO Standard
Nitrogen Gas Springs yet provides comparable life length.
2
®
®

90.9 Series Nitrogen
Gas Springs  90.9.01500 – 15 kN / 1.5 ton
Ordering Example:
Part Number:
Includes Series, Model and Stroke Length.
Charging Pressure:
15–150 bar (220–2175 psi).  When not
specified, default is 150 bar.
Operating System:
C = Self-contained, F = Open Flow
Fitting.  When not specified, default is
C, self-contained.
Mount Option:
TO = Basic Mount.  When not specified,
default is TO.  Mounts ordered with
cylinder will be attached at the factory.
5
®
psi lb.
2175 3432
2000 3155
1750 2761
1500 2367
1000 1578
500 789
250 394
bar daN
150 1527
125 1272
100 1018
75 763
50 509
25 254
20 204
 734.207.1100 • 800.DADCO.USA • fax 734.207.2222 • www.dadco.net
90.9 Series Nitrogen
 Gas Springs90.9.01500 – 15 kN / 1.5 ton
Mount Options
4 x M10 SHCS
3/8 SHCS
73.5
2.894
20
.79
12
.47
73.5
2.894
100
3.94 4 x M10 SHCS
3/8 SHCS
4 x M10
SHCS
3/8 SHCS29
1.14
ø104 BOLT
CIRCLE
4.094
73.5
2.894
ø122
4.80
29
1.14 16
.63
4 x M10 SHCS
3/8 SHCS
73.5
2.894
2 x M10
SHCS
3/8 SHCS
63.5